

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22610/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OJAS DEVENDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO BE LISTED
IA No. 168505/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List the matter in the second week of January, 2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)