

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22610/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OJAS DEVENDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO BE LISTED
IA No. 168505/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 27-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. K.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the applicants and considered the submissions made in the application (IA No.168505/2019), the same is allowed. Applicants are permitted to join as intervenors only in the main special leave petition.

Registry to process the matter further.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER