

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22610/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OJAS DEVENDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 have already filed counter-affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his/her behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of unserved Respondent No.5 despite last opportunity.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar