

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22610/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OJAS DEVENDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners four weeks' time is granted to complete service on respondent no.5.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 states that with the passage of time the relief sought for in the special leave petition would have become infructuous.
3. Having regard to the above statement, the Registry is directed to list the matter before Court on 30.09.2024. The counsel appearing for the State, in the meantime, would get instructions in this behalf.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)