

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22610/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 13-03-2019 in WP No. 3035/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OJAS DEVENDRA SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Adarsh Dubey, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. The counsel, on instruction, submits that this matter has become infructuous.
3. Noting the above submission, the matter stands disposed of, as infructuous.
4. The presence of Mr. Vivek Singh, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents is noted for the purpose of record.
5. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR